507632676 12/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7679572

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
				Execution Date	
CODY A. GRAY				12/06/2022	
	ΑΤΑ				
Name: CLOSURE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.					
Street Address:	7820 IN	NOVATION	ATION BLVD., SUITE 100		
City:	INDIAN	INDIANAPOLIS			
State/Country:	INDIAN	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46278				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			-	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1806		18061285			
		312)977-44	105		
Fax Number:	(312)977-44 the e-mail		successful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i) be sent to f provided;	the e-mail ; if that is u	address first; if that is un Insuccessful, it will be se	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to f provided; 3	the e-mail ; if that is u 312-977-44	<i>address first; if that is un</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be se</i> 00		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to f provided; d	the e-mail ; if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r	<i>address first; if that is un</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be se</i> 00 nixonpeabody.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided; 3 b: N	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA	<i>address first; if that is un Insuccessful, it will be se</i> 00 hixonpeabody.com ABODY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided, d e: 7	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M	<i>address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se</i> nixonpeabody.com BODY LLP IADISON STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided; : : : 7 5	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200	<i>address first; if that is un Insuccessful, it will be se</i> D0 hixonpeabody.com ABODY LLP IADISON STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided; : : : 7 5	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200	<i>address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se</i> nixonpeabody.com BODY LLP IADISON STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided, 3 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	the e-mail ; if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO,	<i>address first; if that is un Insuccessful, it will be se</i> D0 hixonpeabody.com ABODY LLP IADISON STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided, 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702	<i>address first; if that is un</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be se</i> nixonpeabody.com BODY LLP IADISON STREET) ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to f provided, 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702 JOHN	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se nixonpeabody.com ABODY LLP IADISON STREET ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided, 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702 JOHN JOHN	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se on NBODY LLP NADISON STREET ILLINOIS 60602 25-004008USPT		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided, 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 7 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702 JOHN JOHN	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se on NBODY LLP NADISON STREET ILLINOIS 60602 25-004008USPT I C. GATZ C. GatzReg. No. 41774/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(be sent to f provided, a b: NUMBER: t:	the e-mail ; if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702 JOHN /John 12/06	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be se on NBODY LLP NADISON STREET ILLINOIS 60602 25-004008USPT I C. GATZ C. GatzReg. No. 41774/	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=2022-12-06_EX	(be sent to f provided; 2 3 4 5 5 7 5 6 7 5 6 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 5 7 7 7 5 7	the e-mail if that is u 312-977-440 dstewart@r NIXON PEA 70 WEST M SUITE 5200 CHICAGO, 07702 JOHN /John 12/06 Patent_Assi	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be set 00 hixonpeabody.com BODY LLP IADISON STREET ILLINOIS 60602 25-004008USPT I C. GATZ C. GatzReg. No. 41774/ /2022	nt via US Mail.	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CODY A. GRAY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1205 Elmore Street, Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), as inventor, has invented a new invention for "**PACKAGE WITH ONE-PIECE CLOSURE**" for which the following applications for United States Letters Patent and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 077025-004008USPT; which

- is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
- the NonProvisional Application was filed on <u>December 2, 2022</u> as Application No. <u>18/061,285</u>.
- the PCT Application was filed on ______as Application No._____.

WHEREAS, **Closure Systems International Inc.**, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7820 Innovation Blvd., Suite 100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be

4873-6833-2865.1 077025-004008USPT -1-

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0733 applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{6^{+*}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}_{arcombec}}$, 2022.

CODY A. GRAY STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______, 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CODY A. GRAY, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

[seal]

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

4873-6833-2865.1 077025-004008USPT

RECORDED: 12/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 061999 FRAME: 0735